
 
 

Diary Dates 2025-2026 
 

Forest School (Thursdays) 
Antarctica Class Year R Every Thursday 

 
 

Forest School (Wednesdays)* 
Europe Class Year 4 10th September – 8th October 
North America Class Year 3 29th October – 26th November 
Asia Class Year 6 3rd December – 21st January (excludes 17th December) 
Africa Class Year 5 4th February – 11th March  
South America Class Year 2 25th March – 6th May 
Oceania Class Year 1 20th May-1st July 

*These dates are subject to change 
 
September 2025 – July 2026 

September 2025 
Tuesday 2nd September All Start of Term 1 
Wednesday 3rd September  Year R Reception children start (either morning or afternoon session) 
Thursday 11th September  Year 6 Kent Test 
8th - 12th September All Meet the teacher sessions (Year 5 Headteacher Talk 6.00pm – exact 

date TBC) 
Friday 19th September All Jeans for Genes Day 
Wednesday 24th September  East Kent Ploughing Match 
Friday 26th September  All 9-11am World’s Biggest Coffee Morning (Macmillan Cancer Support) 
Monday 29th September All PTA AGM – School Hall at 4.30pm 

 
October 2025 

Wednesday 15th October All Harvest Festival 
Tuesday 7th October  All Sorts Music Concert 
W/c Monday 13th October  All Parent Consultations 
Tuesday 14th October  All Family & Individual Photos 
Friday 17th October  All End of Term 1 
Monday 27th October  All Start of Term 2 

 
November 2025 

Monday 3rd November  All from 8am: Flu Immunisation  
Friday 7th November  All Lantern Walk & Bonfire 
Monday 17th November All Meeting/tour of school for September 2026 new parents 2pm & 6pm 

Friday 21st November  All Children in Need 
 

December 2025 
Monday 1st December  All Decorations Day 
Friday 12th December All Save the Children: Christmas Jumper Day & PTA Christmas event 
Friday 19th December  All Christingle Service 
Friday 19th December  All End of Term 2 
  
  



 
January 2026 

Monday 5th January  All Start of Term 3 
 

February 2026 
Monday 9th February  All Parent Consultations in the hall 
Tuesday 10th February  All Parent Consultations in the hall 
Friday 13th February All End of Term 3 
Monday 23rd February  All Start of Term 4 

 
March 2026 

Thursday 5th March  All World Book Day 
Friday 20th March (TBC) All Comic Relief (Kodeni School Fundraiser) 
Monday 16th – Friday 20th 
March 

All Scholastic Book Fair in the School Hall 

  
April 2026 

Thursday 2nd April  All End of Term 4 
Monday 20th April All Start of Term 5 

 
May 2026 

Monday 4th May  All Bank Holiday - SCHOOL CLOSED 
Monday 11th – Thursday 14th 
May 

Year 6 KS2 SATs Week 

Monday 18th May  Year 5 
Year 6 

Year 5 Parent’s PESE/Residential meeting - 5.30 pm 
Year 6 Parent’s Residential Visit meeting/RSE Topics - 6.15pm 

Friday 22nd May All Sports Day (Afternoon from 1.10pm) 
Friday 22nd May  All End of Term 5 

 
June 2026 

Monday 1st - Friday 5th June All Staff Training Days - SCHOOL CLOSED 
Monday 8th June  All Start of Term 6 
Wednesday 10th June  Induction Meeting for September YR parents – 2pm 
Friday 26th June  All Parent/Carer Event 
  

July 2026 
Thursday 2nd July All Transition/Moving Up Day 
Friday 10th July  All School Reports out 
10th – 13th July  Year 6 Residential Visit to Bawdsey Manor, Suffolk 

Monday 20th July Year 6 Leavers Play – 1.30pm & 6.30pm 

Tuesday 21st July  Year 6 Leavers Service - 2pm 
Wednesday 22nd July  All END OF YEAR FUN DAY - End of Term 6 – school finishes 1pm   

 


